








OFFICE OF ASSISTANT CHIEF ENGINEER - DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION 

FLORIDA EAST COAST RAILWAY CO.
200 W FORSYTH STREET, STE. 800

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202-4321

(904) 598-8900

100’100’

EXISTING BRIDGE PROPOSED MAIN

EXISTING MAIN

PROPOSED SIGNAL

BUNGALOW (TYPICAL)

EXISTING MAIN

PROPOSED MAIN

TYPICAL R/W

NOTES: 1. NO WORK TO BE DONE WITHIN

        100’ OF EXISTING BRIDGE.

      2. SIGNAL LOCATIONS TO BE FINALIZED IN FIELD.

PROPOSED #24 TURNOUT (TYPICAL)

50’ MINIMUM

100’ PREFERRED

610’ POINT OF SWITCH TO

TANGENT POINT (TYPICAL)

SCALE: NONE
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STATION NUMBER

OR GRADE LINE

INDICATES 2.35%%d CURVE RIGHT

ROAD CROSSING WITH SIGNALS

CULVERT WITH MILE POST STATION

MILE POST

ALIGNMENT

DRAGGING EQUIPMENT

HOT BOX DET.

HIGH WIDE

WIDE LOAD

(HB,HW,WL,DE,LW)

(CFLBG)

LOOSE WHEEL

FLASHING LIGHTS
BELLS

GATES

CANTILEVER PROFILE LINE

  DEGREE AND DECIMAL OF DEGREE.

2. ALL CURVE INFORMATION IS SHOWN IN

1. ELEVATIONS REFER TO NGV DATUM

125

125.5

STATION NAME

SIGNAL

SPEED INDICATORS

FOR CHECKING OF LOCOMOTIVE

SLIP SWITCH

NOTES

SIGNALS

126

ELEVATION OF TOP

PERCENT OF GRADE

EDGEWATER

OF SUBGRADE

0.0

125

2.35%%d R

126

ROAD CROSSING

HOT BOX DETECTOR

BOX CULVERT OR SMALL BRIDGE

RAIL LUBRICATOR

CULVERT (DOUBLE)

CULVERT (SINGLE)

BRIDGE

SYMBOLS

MEASURED MILE

2.35%%d R

EXISTING TRACK DIAGRAM

9.6

PROPOSED NEW
TRACK CONSTRUCTION

2.35%%d RINDICATES SURFACE AND SHIFT EXISTING CURVE

NOTE: PROPOSED NEW SIGNAL LOCATIONS ARE NOT SHOWN.

9.6

INDICATES NEW TRACK CURVE OR LINE EXISTING CURVE

REMOVE OR RELOCATE
EXISTING TRACK OR TURNOUT
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SHAPE OF PIPE

NUMBER OF PIPE

SIZE OF PIPE

LENGTH

BRIDGE NUMBER TERRA COTTA PIPE

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

PIPE TYPE

CAST IRON PIPE 

CORRIGATED METAL PIPE

HEIGHT OF BRIDGE

TYPE OF DECK

LENGTH OF BRIDGE

NUMBER OF SPANS

C/L TRACK

TRESTLE 15’

TRESTLE 12’

TRESTLE 10’ 

SPAN TYPE 

DECK PLATE GIRDER

VIADUCTS

BEAM SPANS

LENGTH OF SPAN

T15

T12

T10

DPG

VIA

BMS

TCP

RCP

MILE POST NUMBERCIP

CMP

C/L TRACK

OVL

ARH

ROUND

OVAL

BOX

PIPE SHAPE

RND

BOX

ARCH

TYPE OF PIPE

YEAR OF CONSTRUCTION

DECK TYPES

WOOD OPEN DECK

BALLAST DECK

CONCRETE OPEN DECK

WATER NAME
WOD

BD

COD

BALLAST DECK BOX BEAM BDBB

BDCDSBALLAST DECK CONCRETE DECK SLABS

PILE TRESTLE PT

PILE TYPE 

STRUCTURAL STEEL PIPE PILE SSPP

WHWALKS - HANDRAILS

PILE TYPE

PROPOSED BRIDGE REHABILITATION WORK



OFFICE OF ASSISTANT CHIEF ENGINEER - DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION 

FLORIDA EAST COAST RAILWAY CO.
200 W FORSYTH STREET, STE. 800

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202-4321

(904) 598-8900

(WEST PALM BEACH)

15572+91.0

295

295.2

295.4

295.1

295.3

297.8

WEST PALM BEACH YARD

297.7

0.0

RIVERIA

LEWIS TERMINALS

2.04%%d R

296
15625+74.4

297.6

15678+56.8

1%%d L

297

WEST PALM BEACH
297.5

0.0

298
15731+37.5

 #20

0.0

299
15784+36.6

TO MIAMI

300
15837+04.3

1.93%%d R
1.06%%d R

0.88%%d L

1.50%%d R

110 MPH 79 MPH

UPGRADE SIDING

REMOVE #20 TURNOUT

CONSTRUCT #24 CROSSOVER

WEST PALM BEACH STATION OPTIONS
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300
15837+04.3

300.9

0.0 0.04

301
15889+56.8

300.8

0.0

2%%d L

302
15942+68.9

303
15995+49.3

ARDLEY

TO MIAMI

304.8

304
16048+29.5

MEASURED MILE

204.9

305
1601+11.7

2.05%%d R

2.05%%d L

79 MPH

CONSTRUCT #24 TURNOUTS
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1%%d R

16101+11.7

0.0

305

LAKE WORTH

306
16153+95.4

0.02

307.2

307.1

16206+74.7

2.04%%d L

0.02

307

TO MIAMI

2.18%%d L

LANTANA

308
16259+57.1

2.02%%d R 2.8%%d R

0.0

HYPOLUXO

(HYPOLUXO NORTH)

309
16312+40.2

 #20

310
16364+93.1

2.05%%d L

2.05%%d R

2.05%%d L

2.05%%d R

79 MPH

UPGRADE SIDING

RELOCATE TURNOUT

REMOVE #20 TURNOUT

CONSTRUCT #24 UNIVERSAL CROSSOVER
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(SOUTH HYPOLUXO)

16364+93.1

311.4

311.3

311.5

16417+99.2

310 311

313.5

0.0

 #20

16470+80.0

313.6

16523+62.6

0.05

BOYNTON

0.0

312 313
16576+45.3

0.05 0.04

16629+28.1

314

TO MIAMI

315

79 MPH

UPGRADE SIDING

REMOVE #20 TURNOUT

CONSTRUCT #24 TURNOUTS
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0.07

( VILLA RICA NORTH)

16629+28.1

315

DELRAY BEACH

315.4

0.0

315.3

0.05

16682+13.4

317.4

16734+94.2

0.01

316 317

21.3

16787+73.1

0.07

317.5

319.7

319.8

319.6

0.0

16840+52.3

 #20

318 319

TO MIAMI

16893+30.6

320

79 MPH

UPGRADE SIDING

RELOCATE TURNOUT

REMOVE #20 TURNOUT 

CONSTRUCT #24 CROSSOVER
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TO MIAMI

325

0.0
0.0

324
17157+21.4

B0CA RATON

17104+45.8

323.8

323.7

323

0.0
0.0

 #20

0.00

321

(VILLA RICA SOUTH)

322
17051+65.516946+10.2

VILLA RICA

16998+88.9

320

0

16893+30.6

VILLA RICA WEST SETOUT TK

MEASURED MILE

79 MPH

RELOCATE TURNOUT

UPGRADE SIDING

REMOVE #20 TURNOUT 

CONSTRUCT #24 CROSSOVER
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TO MIAMI

330

0.0

329

0.0

328

328.1

328.2

17315+60.0 17368+39.9 17421+18.6

2%%d R

2.07%%d L

0.0

326

DEERFIELD

326.1

325

0 0.1

326.2

17157+21.4 17209+99.0

327
17262+87.8

2.05%%d R

2.05%%d L

79 MPH

CONSTRUCT #24 TURNOUTS
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TO MIAMI

2.18%%d L

335
17689+17.9

0.02 0

334

POMPANO

17632+44.4

334.2

334.3

332 333
17526+81.0 17579+61.1

 #20

( POMPANO SOUTH)

331
17473+98.8

0.06

330

0.00.05

17421+18.6

 #20

( POMPANO NORTH)

DIXIE HWY
(CFLBG)

1.48%%d L

79 MPH

UPGRADE SIDING

REMOVE #20 TURNOUT

CONSTRUCT INDUSTRY SIDING

RELOCATE TURNOUTS

REMOVE #20 TURNOUT

 

CONSTRUCT #24 CROSSOVER

 

CONSTRUCT #24 CROSSOVER
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TO MIAMI

340338 339

2.03%%d R

 #20

(WILTON MANORS)

17949+23.117843+61.9 17896+43.7

0.0

338.6

338.7

338.8

337

OAKLAND PARK

335 336
17790+83.4

0.0 0.02 0.0 0.05 0.0

336.6

336.5

17689+17.9 17738+01.0

2.05%%d R

79 MPH

REMOVE #20 TURNOUT

CONSTRUCT #24 TURNOUT CONSTRUCT #24 TURNOUT
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YARD

FT LAUDERDALE

TO MIAMI

345

 #24

18213+18.6

344

0.0

2.5%%dL

2.11%%d R

2.5%%dL

343

0.0

18107+54.4 18160+36.2

(AIRPORT)

342

2.08%%d L

341

1.99%%d L

0

341.5

FT LAUDERDALE

18002+00.3 18054+77.4

340
17849+23.1

341.4
341.7

2.05%%d L
2.05%%d L

55

79 MPH

2.11%%dL

MPH 35 MPH

341.6

FORT LAUDERDALE

STATION OPTIONS
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MEASURED MILE

 #24

TO MIAMI

350349

HOLLYWOOD

348.9

348.8

18424+36.9 18477+20.2

347

2.12%%d L

346

DANIA

0.0

21st AVE

(FLBG)

346.6

346.7

18265+98.9 18318+77.1 18371+57.4

345

2%%d L

EQUATION 

18213+18.6

18240+70.6 BACK=

18228+84.4 AHEAD

348

345.1

79 MPH35 MPH 79 MPH

REMOVE TURNOUT
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TO MIAMI

355

0.0

18741+19.5

354353

 #20

0.0

18688+48.1

2.05%%d R

18635+55.4

OJUS

353.3

(OJUS SOUTH)

NORTH MIAMI BEACH

353.4

353.5

352351

 #20

18582+78.0

0.1

18529+98.8

HALLANDALE

351.2

(OJUS NORTH)

350
18477+20.2

0.02

351.1

351.4

2.02%%d R

79 MPH 60 MPH

UPGRADE SIDING

CONSTRUCT #24 UNIVERSAL CROSSOVER

REMOVE #20 TURNOUT

REMOVE #20 TURNOUT

CONSTRUCT #24 TURNOUTS
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TO MIAMI

360358 359

BISCAYNE

0.03 0.0

19005+32.3

0.0

18899+70.5 18952+46.6

0.03

359.2

359.3

357356

(NORTH MIAMI)

2.01%%d L

18846+83.2

NORTH MIAMI

2.03%%d R

18794+98.9

355
18741+19.5

355.4

2.05%%d L

355.3

357.6

2.02%%d L

2.02%%d R

2.02%%d L

60 MPH

 #20

REMOVE #20 TURNOUT

CONSTRUCT #24 TURNOUTS
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360
360.7=PL 0

360.7(OLD)

PL4PL1 PL2 PL3

TO MIAMI

0.0

365
19269+61.1

364
19216+61.1

0.0 0.0

363

BUENA VISTA

19163+76.4

0.0

362

LITTLE RIVER

0.0
0.0

360.5

19005+32.3 19058+10.7 19110+96.7

 #20  #20

CONSTRUCT #20 TURNOUT

CONSTRUCT #20 CROSSOVER

3%%d R

CONSTRUCT #10 RH TURNOUT

60 MPH 40 MPH

REMOVE #10 LH TURNOUT

CONSTRUCT #10 UNIVERSAL CROSSOVER

NOTE:

PORT LEAD CURVES SHOWN ARE 

BASED ON INFORMATION PRIOR

TO TRACK REHABILITATION.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DIFFER.

2%%d L
3%%d L3%%d L

3.23%%d L

3%%d L 3%%d L

3%%d R

2%%d L
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1932219.7 19269+61.1

365

TO MIAMI

PL4

19269+61.1

365

PL4 PL5

366

MIAMI STATION

40 MPH

CONSTRUCT #10 TURNOUTS

NOTE:

THREE SEPARATE OPTIONS ARE PROPOSED

FOR MIAMI STATION. EACH OPTION WOULD

INCLUDE 4 STATION TRACKS. PORT LEAD

TURNOUT WILL BE LOCATED DIFFERENTLY

FOR EACH OPTION.
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